

COLORADO MUNICIPAL LEAGUE

## GET THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT PERSPECTIVE

Media Contact: Sarah Werner, Engagement and Communications Manager 1144 Sherman St., Denver, CO 80203 (p) 303-831-6411 • (f) 303-860-8175 <u>swerner@cml.org</u> www.cml.org

## **NEWS RELEASE**

For immediate release

## Westminster mayor pro tem appointed as CML Policy Committee chair

**Sept. 21, 2020 – Denver, CO** - City of Westminster Mayor Pro Tem Anita Seitz was selected by CML Executive Board President Bob Widner, Centennial city attorney, to chair the Colorado Municipal League's Policy Committee. The term begins immediately and lasts through June 2021.

"I am honored to support the work of the Colorado Municipal League as chair of the Policy Committee. It is a privilege to ensure the goals, needs, realities and concerns of local governments throughout our state are communicated at the state capitol and are reflected in state policy and law," said Seitz. "Healthy local governments lead to a healthy and sustainable State of Colorado."

With 133 members representing municipalities and municipal professionals around the state, the CML Policy Committee is the primary policy-making body for the League. Positions on issues and legislation taken by the Policy Committee are sent to the CML Board, which will set CML's legislative agenda and official positions on legislation or policy issues.

The 2020-21 CML Policy Statement can be viewed at http://bit.ly/policy-statement.

CML is a nonprofit, nonpartisan organization established in 1923 and represents the interests of 270 cities and towns. For more information on the Colorado Municipal League, please visit <u>www.cml.org</u> or call 303-831-6411.

###